
   AGENDA
Breakthrough: Ethics, Economics, & the Environment

September 8-12, 2008
Elkhorn Ranch • Big Sky, MT

Monday, Sept. 8, 2008
4:30–5:30 pm Registration

5:30–6:30 pm Welcome

John Baden
FREE

6:30 pm Cocktails–Fireplace Lounge

7:00 pm Dinner–Dining Room

Tuesday, Sept. 9, 2008
7:30–8:30 am Breakfast–Dining Room

8:30–10:00 am Session I
Stewardship, the
Environment, & Liberty

Steven Eagle
George Mason University

10:00–10:30 am Break

10:30–noon Session II
What is Economics?
(Part I)

Robert Fleck
Montana State University

12:00–1:00 pm Lunch–Dining Room

1:00–2:30 pm Session III
The Tragedy of the
Commons

Andrew Morriss
University of Illinois

2:30–3:00 pm Break

Tuesday, Sept. 9, 2008 (cont’d.)
3:00–4:30 pm Session IV

Peak Oil or Peak
Socialism?
State Run Oil Companies
as a Constraint on
Global Supply

Roger Stern
Princeton University

4:30–6:00 pm Free Time

6:30 pm Cocktails–Fireplace Lounge

7:00 pm Dinner–Dining Room

Wednesday, Sept. 10, 2008
7:30–8:30 am Breakfast–Dining Room

8:30–10:00 am Session V
What is Economics?
(Part II)

Robert Fleck
Montana State University

10:00–10:30 am Break

10:30–noon Session VI
Hidden Costs of Coal:
Biblical Contours of
Mountaintop Removal

Allen Johnson
Christians for the Mountains

12:00–1:00 pm Lunch–Dining Room

1:00–6:00 pm Free Time

6:30 pm Cocktails–Fireplace Lounge

7:00 pm Dinner–Dining Room

Thursday, Sept. 11, 2008
7:30–8:30 am Breakfast–Dining Room

8:30–10:00 am Session VII
Climate Change for
Nuclear Power:
The Ups & Downs of
Environmentalism

Edward Larson
Pepperdine School of Law

10:00–10:30 am Break

10:30–noon Session VIII
Christianity & Climate
Change: Understanding
the Range of Responses

Janel Curry
Calvin College

12:00–1:00 pm Lunch–Dining Room

1:00–2:30 pm Session IX
Of Oil Markets,
Monopolies, &
Global Instability

Roger Stern
Princeton University

2:30–3:00 pm Break

3:00–4:30 pm Session X
Human Cooperation &
Environmental
Stewardship

Steven Eagle
George Mason University

4:30–6:00 pm Free Time

6:15 pm Group Photo

6:30 pm Cocktails–Fireplace Lounge

7:00 pm Dinner*–Dining Room

Friday, Sept. 12, 2008
7:30–8:30 am Breakfast–Dining Room

As Necessary Shuttle to Airport

Information
Elkhorn Ranch
33133 Gallatin Road
Gallatin Gateway, MT  59730
phone: 406-995-4291
fax: 406-995-4139

• Be prepared for warm and cool weather

• Casual attire for conference sessions

• *Thursday night dinner is formal (coat & tie)

•Possible free time activities include: hiking,
fishing, horseback riding, and more.



Moderators
John Baden, PhD
Chairman
FREE
jbaden@free-eco.org

Mr. Pete Geddes
Executive Vice President
FREE
pgeddes@free-eco.org

Ramona Marotz-Baden, PhD
Professor Emeritus
Montana State University
P.O. Box 247
Gallatin Gateway, MT  59730
ramona@theglobal.net

Speakers
Dean Janel Curry, PhD
Dean for Research &

Scholarship
Byker Chair in Christian

Perspectives on Political,
Social, and Economic
Thought

Calvin College
Office of the Provost
Spoelhot Center 327
3201 Burton Street SE
Grand Rapids, MI  49546
jcurry@calvin.edu

Professor Steven J. Eagle, JD
Professor of Law
George Mason University
3301 Fairfax Drive
Arlington, VA  22201-4426
seagle@gmu.edu

Professor Robert K. Fleck, PhD
Professor of Economics
Montana State University
Department of Agricultural

Economics & Economics
Bozeman, MT  59717-0292
rfleck@montana.edu

Speakers (cont’d.)
Mr. Allen Johnson
Coordinator and Co-Founder
Christians for the Mountains
Rt. 1 Box 119-B
Dunmore, WV  24934
allen@christiansforthe

mountains.org

Professor Edward J. Larson,
PhD, JD

Hugh & Hazel Darling
Professor of Law

University Professor of History
Pepperdine School of Law
24255 Pacific Coast Highway
Malibu, CA  90263
elarson@pepperdine.edu

Professor Andrew P. Morriss,
PhD, JD

H. Ross & Helen Workman
Professor of Law

University of Illinois
College of Law
504 Pennsylvania Ave.
Champaign, IL  61820
morriss@law.uiuc.edu

Roger Stern, PhD
Research Fellow
Princeton University
Princeton Environmental

Institute
Department of Near Eastern

Studies
110 Jones Hall
Princeton, NJ  08544
rstern@princeton.edu

Staff
Ms. Kristyn Birrell
Publications & Program
Coordinator

FREE
kbirrell@free-eco.org

Mrs. Cathleen D’Arduini
Office Manager
FREE
cdarduini@free-eco.org

Ms. Jasmine Durnam
Administrative Assistant
FREE
jdurnam@free-eco.org
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